Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): General Ball and Roller, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:World, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of D∈LAWAPE Other	Address:Street Address:_44 West High Street City:_West NyackState:_NY_Zip:_10994 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other New York Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76305869 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2283536; 2050207; 1980373; 1914311
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert W. Smith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert W. Smith Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	8. Deposit account number:
Four Gateway Center City: Newark State: NJ Zip:07102	502639
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert W. Smith	1/13/04
<u> </u>	ignature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0446

JAN-05-2004 19:26

FROM-GENERAL BEARING

+8453583619

T-498 P.006/009 F-892

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GENERAL BALL AND ROLLER, INC., f/k/a/ WMW Machinery Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 44 West High Street, West Nyack, New York 10994, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and record owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made a part thereof, (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, WORLD, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 44 West High Street, West Nyack, New York 10994, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain and the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0447

05-2004 10:28

FROM-GENERAL BEARING

+8453583619

T-498 P.007/009 F-892

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 3/ day of December, 2003.

General Ball and Roller, Inc.

Ву:_

Name: Seymour Gussack

Title:President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss:

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

On this 31 day of December, 2003 did appear Seymour Gussack, who to me personally known, did depose and say that he is President of the aforesaid corporation and is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

KAREN M. GARGER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GA6016764
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires 1106

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0448

-2004 19:28 FROM-GENERAL BEARING

+8453583619 T-498 P.008/009 F-892

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
WMW & DESIGN	2,283,536	October 5, 1999
WMW HECKERT	2,050,207	April 8, 1997
WMW & DESIGN	1,980,373	June 18, 1996
HECKERT	1,914,311	August 22, 1995

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED
MARK	SECTIO:	

August 21, 2001 76/305,869 HECKERT

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0449**

RECORDED: 01/14/2004